

ASPHALT CONCRETE CRACK SEALING AND ASPHALT
 Project: MASTIC JOINT LEVELING
 Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; ROLLIN TIGGELAAR	Bid Estimate: \$ 514,247.00	Highway Improvement, Bidder: Inc. 1104 S. Enterprise Avenue	Asphalt Sufacing Bidder: Company 1205 W. Russell Street	Northwest Asphalt & Bidder: Maintenance 11560 190th St. Address: NE
Address: 231 N. DAKOTA AVENUE	Budget: \$ 1,650,147.00	Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57110 Phone No.: 605.335.0786	Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.4921	Thief River Falls, MN City/State/Zip: 56701 Phone No.: 218.681.7581
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.367.8601 Value of OFM: \$	Letting Date: 03/31/22 Time: 2:15 PM			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	350.0010	Asphalt Conctete Crack Sealing	LB	219,381	\$ 1.26	\$ 276,420.06	\$1.35	\$296,164.35	\$ 1.51	\$ 331,265.31
3	350.0010	Asphalt Conctete Crack Sealing (Parki	LB	95,933	\$ 1.26	\$ 120,875.58	\$1.35	\$129,509.55	\$ 1.51	\$ 144,858.83
4		Special Asphalt Repair Mastic Type 2	LB	15,000	\$ 1.06	\$ 15,900.00	\$2.05	\$30,750.00	\$ 1.36	\$ 20,400.00
5		Special Parking Lot Sweeping	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$11,750.00	\$11,750.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	634.0010	Flagging	HOUR	40	\$ 18.86	\$ 754.40	\$29.00	\$1,160.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 720.00
7	634.0110	Traffic Control	SQFT	198	\$ 1.00	\$ 198.00	\$1.15	\$227.70	\$ 2.00	\$ 396.00
8	634.0120	Traffic Control, Misc	LS	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
9	634.0420	Type C Advanced Warning Arrow Pan	DAY	4	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
TOTAL GROSS BID					Total Bid \$ 428,698.04		Total Bid \$ 487,261.60		Total Bid \$ 509,040.14	